

## City of Ann Arbor

100 N. Fifth Avenue Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar.com/ Calendar.aspx

## **Council Action**

Resolution: R-08-228

File Number: 08-0477 Enactment Number: R-08-228

Resolution to Fund Collaboration with Washtenaw County Drain Commissioner (\$35,000.00/year)

Whereas, The City of Ann Arbor has a long standing history of successful collaboration with the Washtenaw County Drain Commissioner;

Whereas, on August 7, 2000, City Council directed staff to coordinate the Mallets Creek restoration efforts with the Washtenaw County Commissioner's office;

Whereas, this collaboration between the City of Ann Arbor and the Washtenaw County Drain Commissioner has been very successful in being awarded grants and loan; and

Whereas, it is desirable to continue this coordination beyond the current efforts of Mary Doyle Park & Wetlands Restoration Project;

Resolved, That Council approves a service order to the Washtenaw County Drain Commission for an amount of up to \$35,000.00/year for applications and administration of grants and loans, coordination services, and miscellaneous services related to stormwater;

Resolved, That the City Administrator be directed to approve a service order with the Washtenaw County Drain Commissioner for applications and administration of grants and loans, coordination services, and miscellaneous services related to stormwater for an amount up to \$35,000.00;

Resolved, That the City Administrator be authorized to renew the service order for up to four 1 year periods provided both parties agree to an extension and subject to available funding;

Resolved, That this service order be funded from the approved FY 08 Operations and Maintenance budget of the Stormwater System and from subsequent years' budgets if so approved by Council; and

Resolved, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all necessary actions to implement this resolution.

At a meeting of the City Council on 6/2/2008, a motion was made by Marcia Higgins, seconded by Sabra Briere, that this Resolution R-08-228 be Approved. The motion passed.